Zertifikat Nr. Blatt
50561842 0001
Ihr Zeichen AusstellungsdatumUnser Zeichen
05-RBI-CN22MJEG 001 06.01.2023 (day/mo/yr)
Geprüft nach
EN 60998-1:2004
EN 60998-2-1:2004
Zertifiziertes Produkt (Geräteidentifikation) Lizenzentgelte - Einheit
Certified Product           (Product Identification) License Fee - Unit
Terminal Block (electrical) (Screw-type Terminal Block)
Type Designation         : RBH100-35-10P 7
Trademark                : CHIKU(logo)
Rated Voltage            : AC 600V
Rated Connecting Capacity: 4.0mm², 6.0mm²
Number of Poles          : 10
Torque                   : 2.0Nm
Ambient temperature      : -40°C to 85°C
IP Degree                : IP68 (After final installation)
Remark :
1) The labelling requirements acc. to EU Directive
2001/95 have to be observed for distribution within the EEA.
2) The terminal block is considered Cl.10 connection of
conductors and Cl.15 temperature tests connected with
prepared conductors by tube type termination.
7
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1
Zertifikat Certificate
Certificate No. Sheet
R
Client Reference Our Reference Date of Issue
Genehmigungsinhaber License Holder Fertigungsstätte Manufacturing Plant
Prüfzeichen Test Mark Tested acc. to
Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde und es bestätigt die Konformität
des Produktes mit den oben genannten Standards und Prüfgrundlagen. Zusätzliche Anforderungen
in Ländern, in denen das Produkt in Verkehr gebracht werden soll, müssen zusätzlich
betrachtet werden. Die Herstellung des zertifizierten Produktes wird überwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation and states the conformity
of the product with the standards and testing requirements as indicated above. Any additional
requirements in countries where the product is going to be marketed have to be considered
additionally. The manufacturing of the certified product is subject to surveillance.
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Fax:  +49 221 806-3935
Zertifizierungsstelle
_________________________
G. Yin
Jiangxi Huntec Electrical Technology
Co.,Ltd
No.1829 Yangguang Avenue,
High-tech Development Zone
Xinyu City,
338000 Jiangxi
P.R. China
Jiangxi Huntec Electrical Technology
Co.,Ltd
No.1829 Yangguang Avenue,
High-tech Development Zone
Xinyu City,
338000 Jiangxi
P.R. China
Ref : R  TÜV-Mark Approval
Type of Equipment : Screw-type Terminal Block
Model Designation : See Certificate
Certificate No.   : R 50561842 0001
Report No.        : CN22MJEG 001
Dear Wang Chunping,
The above specified technical equipment has been tested and found to
be in accordance with the relevant requirements.
Enclosed you will find the certificate of approval.
If cancellation of the certificate is submitted by November 15 in a
given year, no fee will be charged for the following year.
We appreciate your kind support and would like to offer our
assistance and continuous services in the future.
Please contact our office for approval of your new products.
With kind regards,
Certification Body
G. Yin
Enclosure
Date     : 06.01.2023
Our ref. : RBI 05
Your ref.:
Jiangxi Huntec Electrical
Technology Co.,Ltd
Wang Chunping
No.1829 Yangguang Avenue,
High-tech Development Zone
Xinyu City,
338000 Jiangxi
P.R. China